L09000120246

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Comment of the Comment of the Comme				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900163638729

RECEIVED 09 DEC 18 PM 3: 15

B. KOHR

DEC 1 8 2009

EXAMINER

OP DEC 18 PH 4: 06

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

12-18-09

NAME:

MADISON OAKS/TAMPA LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST:

\$155

RETURN: CERT. COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBJE/P

COVER LETTER

OS OF LO PA 1. OF

	gistration S vision of Co	Section orporations			
SUBJECT:	MAD	ISON OAKS/TAMI	PA LLC		
Sobolici.		(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)		
The enclosed	d Articl e s o	f Organization and fec(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return	all corresp	nondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
		CLI	FFORD ESHER		
	-		(Name of Person)		
		SEYFA	ARTH SHAW LLP		
	(Firm/Company)				
		2 SEAPOR	RT LANE, SUITE 300		
			(Address)		
		BOST	ON, MA 02210		
	1	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)		
For further in	nformation	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Clifford .	Clifford J. Esher at (617) 946-4811 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number)	
Enclosed is	a check fo	or the following amount:			
□\$ 125.00 Fi	ling Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir Tallahassee, FL 32301	cle	



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ART	ICLE	I - N	ame:
-----	------	-------	------

The name of the Limited Liability Com	pany is:
Madison Oaks/Tampa LLC	
(Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6001 Broken Sound Pkwy	6001 Broken Sound Pkwy
Ste 504	Ste 504
Boca Raton, FL 33487	Boca Raton, FL 33487
	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother
The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:
NRAI Services, I	nc.
	Name

2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Weston

FL 33331

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

NRAI Services, Inc.

BY: Welcan J. Jelly Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Richard A. Swartz 6001 Broken Sound Pkwy, Ste 504 Boca Raton, FL 33487 MGRM Robert Rohdie 555 Fifth Avenue, Ste 600 New York, NY 10017 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: __ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Richard A. Swartz

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)